

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Miss D Gopalakrishnan
Respondents:	(1) Brook Street (UK) Ltd (2) Government Legal Department
Heard at:	Central London Employment Tribunal
On:	10, 11 ,12 and 13 July 2017
Before:	Employment Judge JL Wade Mr JF Noblemunn Mr D Schofield

Representation

Claimant:Mr D McLean (Friend)First Respondent:Mr S Luximon (HR)Second Respondent:Mr T Poole (Counsel)

JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Tribunal is that the claims of sexual and gender harassment, direct discrimination and victimisation against both respondents fail and are dismissed.

Employment Judge Wade 13 July 2017

<u>Note</u>

Reasons for the judgment have been requested and will be provided.